Whilst the financial information below relating to each of Doray and Mutiny as at 30 June 2014 is
based on their respective audited statements of financial positions as at that date, the adjustments
made to reflect the activities of each of Doray and Mutiny up to 30 September 2014 are based on
the unaudited financial statements of each of Doray and Mutiny as at 30 September 2014. Pro-
forma adjustments and assumptions have also been made to reflect the terms of the Offers. It is
assumed that the acquisition will be accounted for as an asset acquisition in accordance with
applicable accounting standards. Doray will undertake a comprehensive assessment of the fair
value of the assets and liabilities acquired after completion of the Offers.

All adjustments have been made in accordance with Australian Accounting Standards and
International Financial Reporting Standards.

(b) Combined Group pro-forma unaudited consolidated statement of financial position
as at 30 September 2014

Doray as
at 30 June

2014
($’000)

Mutiny as
at 30 June

2014
($’000)

Doray as
at 30 Sept

2014
($’000)

Mutiny as
at 30 Sept

2014
($’000)

Adjustment
($’000)

Combined
Group

pro-forma
($’000)

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents

15,656 3,037 13,548 1,576 - 15,124

Trade and other
receivables 921 66 1,216 44 - 1,260

Inventories 6,070 - 5,868 - - 5,868

Financial asset – gold
hedge 4,728 - 3,996 - - 3,996

Prepayments 41 - 57 - - 57

Total Current Assets 27,416 3,102 24,684 1,620  26,304

Non-Current Assets

Receivables - 17 - 17 - 17

Property, plant and
equipment 56,824 61 54,725 63 - 54,787

Exploration assets 10,697 41,974 13,900 42,971 (10,279)(i) 46,592

Mine development assets 13,879 - 14,638 - - 14,638

Intangible assets - 7 - 7 - 7

Deferred tax assets 5,953 - 5,953 - - 5,953

Total Non-Current Assets 87,353 42,058 89,216 43,057 (10,279) 121,994

Bidder’s Statement Profile of the Combined Group

51

TOTAL ASSETS 114,769 45,161 113,900 44,676 (10,279) 148,298

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 20,160 201 19,650 201 2,922(ii) 22,773

Provisions 1,298 39 1,398 39 - 1,437

Borrowings 14,664 7,662 13,361 8,510 - 21,871

Total Current Liabilities 36,122 7,902 34,409 8,750 2,922 46,081

Non-Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables - - - - - -

Provisions 1,222 5 1,231 5 - 1,236

Borrowings 698 - - - - -

Total Non-Current
Liabilities 1,920 5 1,231 5 - 1,236

TOTAL LIABILITIES 38,042 7,907 35,640 8,755 2,922 47,317

NET ASSETS 76,727 37,254 78,261 35,922 (13,201) 100,981

EQUITY

Issued capital 90,412 42,966 90,900 42,966 (20,847) 113,019

Reserves 6,810 1,852 6,810 1,852 (1,250) 7,413

Accumulated losses (20,495) (7,564) (19,450) (8,896) 8,896 (19,450)

TOTAL EQUITY 76,727 37,254 78,261 35,922 (13,201) 100,981

The above pro-forma statement of financial position for the Combined Group indicates a net
working capital deficit of approximately A$19.8 million as at 30 September 2014. That working
capital deficit primarily results from:

− Doray’s net debt of approximately A$12 million owing under its existing Andy Well project
finance facility being classified as a current liability; and

− Mutiny’s debt of approximately A$8.5 million owing to Sandstorm which is to be repaid by no
later than October 2015 also being classified as a current liability.

As set out in section 1.7 of this Bidder’s Statement, Doray is in discussions with its existing